

Bid Tabulation

Downtown Parking & Sidewalk Improvements [FY 2016] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Friday, February 26, 2016, 10:00 a.m.


Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Hard Rock Constr.		Dieudonne Enterprises		Lawson-Bonet Constr.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 14,350.00
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	6,450.00	6,450.00
3.	Sawcut Pavements	420 LF	8.00	3,360.00	1.00	420.00	0.65	273.00	6.80	2,856.00
4.	Remove existing PCC pavement (6" to 8" thick)	230.0 SY	15.00	3,450.00	20.00	4,600.00	10.00	2,300.00	12.50	2,875.00
5.	Install new PCC Pavement (6" th. - reinforced)	820.0 SY	80.00	65,600.00	60.00	49,200.00	59.00	48,380.00	60.00	49,200.00
6.	Remove existing curb	220 LF	7.00	1,540.00	0.50	110.00	7.00	1,540.00	4.00	880.00
7.	Install new Concrete Curb (tack-on type)	600 LF	20.00	12,000.00	12.00	7,200.00	12.00	7,200.00	18.00	10,800.00
8.	Adjust/relocate water meters & valves	12 EA	550.00	6,600.00	100.00	1,200.00	400.00	4,800.00	90.00	1,080.00
9.	Install new Brick Sidewalk Pavers	520.0 SF	15.00	7,800.00	18.00	9,360.00	28.00	14,560.00	20.30	10,556.00
10.	Install PCC Sidewalk (4.5" th + 4" sand base)	80.0 SY	75.00	6,000.00	95.00	7,600.00	60.00	4,800.00	68.00	5,440.00
11.	Mill existing pavements	1,220 SY	2.50	3,050.00	6.00	7,320.00	6.00	7,320.00	7.15	8,723.00
12.	Install LIMESTONE Base (6" th)	262.0 TN	50.00	13,100.00	56.00	14,672.00	45.00	11,790.00	49.50	12,969.00
13.	Install Hot Asphaltic Concrete surface (2"th.)	220 TN	110.00	24,200.00	105.00	23,100.00	98.00	21,560.00	110.00	24,200.00
14.	Install parking STRIPING (4"W - thermoplastic)	1,300 LF	2.00	2,600.00	3.00	3,900.00	7.70	10,010.00	2.90	3,770.00
15.	Miscellaneous Sitework	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,582.00	18,582.00
16.	Install Type VIII Catch Basin	6 EA	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,098.00	12,588.00
17.	Install Type II Catch Basin	0 EA	3,000.00	-	3,500.00	-	3,500.00	-	3,650.00	-
18.	Install 15" RCP storm drain pipe	94 LF	45.00	4,230.00	100.00	9,400.00	82.00	7,708.00	44.00	4,136.00
19.	Install 4" PVC curb drain pipes	12 LF	20.00	240.00	3.00	36.00	15.00	180.00	18.00	216.00
Total BASE BID [items "1." through "19."]:			\$	189,470.00	\$	176,118.00	\$	188,921.00	\$	189,671.00

Notes to Bid Opening:

None

Certified Correct:


T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

26-Feb-2016

Date

Bid Tabulation

Downtown Parking & Sidewalk Improvements [FY 2016] - for the City of Hammond										
Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Magee Excav. [a]		Warner Trucking, Inc.		Atlas Associates, Inc.		Kort's Constr. Services	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,813.00	\$ 18,813.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,010.00	5,010.00	6,720.00	6,720.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	Sawcut Pavements	420 LF	10.00	4,200.00	4.50	1,890.00	8.80	3,696.00	5.00	2,100.00
4.	Remove existing PCC pavement (6" to 8" thick)	230.0 SY	20.00	4,600.00	8.00	1,840.00	22.40	5,152.00	12.00	2,760.00
5.	Install new PCC Pavement (6" th. - reinforced)	820.0 SY	58.00	47,560.00	72.00	59,040.00	57.48	47,133.60	60.00	49,200.00
6.	Remove existing curb	220 LF	5.00	1,100.00	5.00	1,100.00	6.72	1,478.40	9.00	1,980.00
7.	Install new Concrete Curb (tack-on type)	600 LF	15.00	9,000.00	14.00	8,400.00	11.20	6,720.00	15.00	9,000.00
8.	Adjust/relocate water meters & valves	12 EA	233.00	2,796.00	550.00	6,600.00	300.00	3,600.00	125.00	1,500.00
9.	Install new Brick Sidewalk Pavers	520.0 SF	22.40	11,648.00	13.50	7,020.00	22.00	11,440.00	16.00	8,320.00
10.	Install PCC Sidewalk (4.5" th + 4" sand base)	80.0 SY	72.80	5,824.00	70.00	5,600.00	89.60	7,168.00	60.00	4,800.00
11.	Mill existing pavements	1,220 SY	6.70	8,174.00	4.00	4,880.00	8.96	10,931.20	5.00	6,100.00
12.	Install LIMESTONE Base (6" th)	262.0 TN	56.00	14,672.00	43.55	11,410.10	89.60	23,475.20	70.00	18,340.00
13.	Install Hot Asphaltic Concrete surface (2"th.)	220 TN	109.75	24,145.00	158.50	34,870.00	114.24	25,132.80	98.00	21,560.00
14.	Install parking STRIPING (4"W - thermoplastic)	1,300 LF	9.23	12,000.00	7.70	10,010.00	2.83	3,679.00	4.62	6,006.00
15.	Miscellaneous Sitework	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	16,615.77	16,615.77	17,500.00	17,500.00
16.	Install Type VIII Catch Basin	6 EA	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,240.00	13,440.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
17.	Install Type II Catch Basin	0 EA	5,000.00	-	3,000.00	-	2,240.00	-	3,500.00	-
18.	Install 15" RCP storm drain pipe	94 LF	100.00	9,400.00	45.10	4,239.40	62.31	5,857.14	75.00	7,050.00
19.	Install 4" PVC curb drain pipes	12 LF	10.00	120.00	12.05	144.60	11.20	134.40	25.00	300.00
Total BASE BID [items "1." through "19."]:			\$	189,739.00	\$	196,317.10	\$	209,373.51	\$	214,516.00

Notes to Bid Opening:

[a] Error in completion of bid item "14."; "12,000.00" shown of unit price plus for extension

Certified Correct:


T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

26-Feb-2016

Date


Bid Tabulation

Downtown Parking & Sidewalk Improvements [FY 2016] - for the City of Hammond										
Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Byron E. Talbot [b]							
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
3.	Sawcut Pavements	420 LF	11.50	4,830.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Remove existing PCC pavement (6" to 8" thick)	230.0 SY	14.00	3,220.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Install new PCC Pavement (6" th. - reinforced)	820.0 SY	71.00	58,220.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Remove existing curb	220 LF	6.50	1,430.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Install new Concrete Curb (tack-on type)	600 LF	18.50	11,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Adjust/relocate water meters & valves	12 EA	450.00	5,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Install new Brick Sidewalk Pavers	520.0 SF	24.00	12,480.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Install PCC Sidewalk (4.5" th + 4" sand base)	80.0 SY	125.00	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Mill existing pavements	1,220 SY	6.35	7,747.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Install LIMESTONE Base (6" th)	262.0 TN	43.25	11,331.50	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Install Hot Asphaltic Concrete surface (2"th.)	220 TN	105.00	23,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Install parking STRIPING (4"W - thermoplastic)	1,300 LF	2.20	2,860.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Miscellaneous Sitework	1 EA	18,500.00	18,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Install Type VIII Catch Basin	6 EA	3,700.00	22,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Install Type II Catch Basin	0 EA	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18.	Install 15" RCP storm drain pipe	94 LF	123.00	11,562.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
19.	Install 4" PVC curb drain pipes	12 LF	132.00	1,584.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total BASE BID [items "1." through "19."]:			\$	251,564.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-

Notes to Bid Opening:

[b] Bid item "1. Mobilization" exceeds 10% of total bid amount

Certified Correct:


T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

26-Feb-2016

Date